the under-six crowd (although we’re inclined to think there are a million of
them at any given moment) towards whom the event is geared – 10,000.
Let’s be harsh and say three-quarters of those people take their kids, get off
the train, get in their cars and go home (silly people). That still leaves 2,500.
Two thousand five hundred adults and children potentially wandering around
Uxbridge. Halve that and spread it over the two weekends – around 1,250
adults with kids in tow each weekend, needing something to eat, needing an
ice cream, a cold (adult) drink, some Advil… Even if they just happen into